Distr.		Project ID	Lead Agency	Project Name	Total 99314 + 99313	Project Closed
01	17-18	17-18-D01-005	Lake Transit Authority	Bus Stop Enhancement Project	\$8,312	
01	17-18	17-18-D01-006	Lake Transit Authority	Free Fares for Community College Students	\$76,149	
01	16-17	16-17-D01-002	Lake Transit Authority	Lake Transit Bus Stop Enhancement Project	\$30,784	
01	17-18	17-18-D01-007	Mendocino Transit Authority	Fare-Free Ride Program Mendocino College Students	\$68,000	
01	17-18	17-18-D01-008	Mendocino Transit Authority	Purchase Zero-Emmission Electric Bus	\$51,140	
01	16-17	16-17-D01-003	Mendocino Transit Authority	Mendocino College Student Fare Free Program	\$41,878	
02	17-18	17-18-D02-010	Lassen County Transportation Commission	Lassen County Bus Stop Improvements	\$39,919	
02	16-17	16-17-D02-005	Lassen County Transportation Commission	Free Fare Day Program	\$14,554	
03	16-17	16-17-D03-012	Butte County Association of Governments (BCAG)	Free Butte Regional Transit Fare-Day(s)/Green- Day(s) and Voucher Program	\$79,014	
03	16-17	16-17-D03-013	Butte County Association of Governments (BCAG)	New B-Line Commuter Express Service	\$26,338	
03	17-18	17-18-D03-023	City of Folsom	Low-emission Bus Purchase	\$102,260	
03	16-17	16-17-D03-024	Placer County	Tart Highway 267 Year-Round Service- Year 3	\$54,215	
06	16-17	16-17-D06-065	City of Arvin	Free Ride Days	\$9,811	
06	14-15	14-15-D06-53	City of Taft	Purchase Transit Passes and Tickets For the Promotion	\$4,913	SHOULD BE CLOSED
06	17-18	17-18-D06-083	City of Arvin	Electric Buses and Charging Station Infrastructure	\$68,259	
06	17-18	17-18-D06-084	City of Arvin	Free Ride Days	\$20,000	
07	16-17	16-17-D07-102	City of Banning	City of Banning Pass Transit Cabazon Sustenance Funding	\$74,561	
07	17-18	17-18-D07-106	City of Commerce	Purple Route Service Hours Expansion	\$41,174	
07	16-17	16-17-D07-085	City of Commerce	Blue Route Service Expansion	\$14,359	
07	17-18	17-18-D07-115	City of Montebello	MBL Route 70 "Two" New Cutaway Buses for the Limited Stops Express Page 1 of 2	\$168,300	

Distr.		Project ID	Lead Agency	Project Name	Total 99314 + 99313	Project Closed
07	16-17	16-17-D07-094	City of Montebello	MBL Route 10 Overload Reduction	\$82,538	
07	16-17	16-17-D07-097	City of Santa Monica's Big Blue Bus (BBB)	Fixed Route Bus Transit Operations	\$178,703	
08	17-18	17-18-D08-128	Mountain Area Regional Transit Authority (MT)	New Service	\$68,101	
08	17-18	17-18-D08-129	Omnitrans	Route 290 Freeway express	\$150,350	
08	16-17	16-17-D08-114	Victor Valley Transit Authority	Fare Media Subsidy	\$11,274	
11	14-15	14-15-D11-92	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System (MTS)	Upgrade transit stops/stations in order to access to Transit Improvements	\$101,000	SHOULD BE CLOSED
11	14-15	14-15-D11-93	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System (MTS)	El Cajon Transit Center Renovation will upgrade transit stops/stations to support active transportation and encourage ridership	\$630,000	SHOULD BE CLOSED
11	14-15	14-15-D11-94	San Diego Metropolitan Transit System (MTS)	Old Town Transit Center Renovation will upgrade transit stops/stations to support active transportation and encourage ridership	\$473,141	SHOULD BE CLOSED